3-25.99

03-30-1999



IMERCE urk Office

FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM CO

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ON 1,00997102
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Patrick Walsh Steven Courtney Rollin	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ø Assignment □	Merger Street Address: 20 Sanker Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name
D Other	
Execution Date: March 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/265052	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen T Belshei	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	XXD Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 179 Belle For	rest Cir 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 102	02 2267
City: Nashville State: TN	ZIP: 37221 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1. The proof of the proof of the original document. 1. The proof of the proof of the original document. 1. The proof of the proof of the original document. 1. The proof of the proof of the proof of the original document.	
Stephen T Belsheim	March 27, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	
Mail decompate to be recorded with moules decompated as a selection of the second of t	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/30/1999 DHGUYEH 00000008 09265052

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0943 Attachment to Recordation Cover Sheet (US PAtent Application 09/265052) Item 2.

Additional Assignee is:

Nashville Wire Corp. P.O Box 491 Nashville, Tennessee 37202

> PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of is hereby acknowledged, each one of the following inventors:

James Patrick Walsh, 8301 Poplar Road, Nashville, Tennessee 37221 and Steven Courtney Rollins, 4946 Tyne Valley Blvd, Nashville, Tennessee 37215 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), hereby sells, assigns and transfers a one-half interest in and to the entire right title and interest for the entire world, including without limitation the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to the invention found in the United States Patent Application entitled AN ADJUSTABLE GRID ASSEMBLY FOR A BARBECUE GRILL which is executed on even date with the execution of this assignment by the respective inventors, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof to each one of the following:

Porcelain Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 20 Sanker Road, Dickson, Tennessee 37055

and

Nashville Wire Corp., a Tennessee Sub-Chapter S corporation, P.O. 491 Nashville, Tennessee 37202

so that Porcelain Industries, Inc. owns a one-half interest in the invention and Nashville Wire Corp. owns a one-half interest in the invention.

To comply with 37 CFR §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, the ASSIGNORS signing below, request our attorney (Stephen T. Belsheim, Reg. No. 28,688) named in the declaration and power of attorney executed for this invention, to insert the serial number and filing date below when it becomes known.

The patent application was assigned Serial No. 09/265052 and filing date 09March 1999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal on the dates set forth below:

____ Date: 3 - 5 - 99

James Patrick Walsh

Steven Courtney Rollins

Date: 3 5 97

wpdocs\proclind\assign.bbq

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0945